

f
W.P(C)No. 16 OF 2002
ITEM No.55

Court No. 1

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(Civil) No.16/2002

ABDUL HAMID AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS. Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 04/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISHESHWAR PRASAD SINGH

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik,Adv.
Mr. Suresh C. Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Shilpa Chohan,Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharukah,Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

for the State of
Haryana - R1

Mr. Bharat Singh,Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

.SP2

Mr. J.P. Dhanda, counsel for respondent No. 1 enters appearance.

Four weeks for counter, two weeks thereafter for rejoinder. List after seven weeks.

Pending further orders the status-quo as to possession as of today shall be maintained.

.SP1

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master