

W.P(C)No. 16 OF 2002

ITEM No.43

Court No.10

SECTION X
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(Civil) No.16/2002

ABDUL HAMID AND ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 22/07/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

M/s Naresh Kaushik,
SC Gupta,Shilpa Chohan,Advs.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik,Adv.

M/s Raj Rani Dhanda,KP Singh,Advs.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.
Mr.Neeraj K.Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter, one
week thereafter for rejoinder. List after six weeks.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]
Court Master